

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.**

Writ Petition No. 11468 of 2012

New Akash Ganga Co-operative
Housing Society Limited

...Petitioner

v/s.

Rajiv Datta & ors.

...Respondents

Mohan Pungliya i/b. Abhishek Pungliya for the petitioner.

Mr. P.S. Dani a/w. Sayeed Mulani I/b.Mulani & co. for respondent no.1.

Ms.M.S. Bane 'B' Panel Counsel for respondents 2 and 3.

***CORAM: B.P.DHARMADHIKARI, J.
12th December, 2012.***

PC:

Heard. Rule made returnable early. Liberty to mention after civil suit instituted by petitioner is decided.

The premises in dispute are in existence and used since 1972 and in any case after 1993 when the builder handed over possession to Society. Hence, interim-relief refused.

(B.P. DHARMADHIKARI, J)

L.S.Panjwani, P.A.