

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11468 OF 2012

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr. Abhishekh Pungliya for the Petitioner.

Ms. Shobhana Waghmare i/b. Mulani & Co. for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.
DATE : JULY 12, 2017.

P.C. :

. Not on board. At the request of Respondent No.1, matter is taken on board for fixing early date of hearing.

2. Learned Counsel for the Respondent No.1 submit that in view of the earlier orders dated 6th August, 2014 and 17th February, 2016, matter may be take on Board for final hearing.

3. Considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for the respondent and the earlier orders dated 6th August, 2014 and 17th February, 2016, office is directed to place the matter on final hearing board as per its turn.

(K.K.TATED, J.)